

Laos Biospring.LTD and Singapore Zen science announced the establishment of a new joint venture BioZEN Health

The new company, BioZen Health, will be engaged in the manufacture and sale of high value-added medical beauty products and health food.

VIENTIANE, LAOS, February 17, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Laos Biospring.LTD and Singapore Zen science announced that the two parties have signed a joint venture agreement to establish a new joint venture company BioZen Health in Laos to engage in the manufacture and sale of high value-added medical beauty



products and health food, and provide related services locally.

The two companies stated that BioZen Health was established in February this year, and the goal is to start selling related products in Q2 of 2023. It is reported that the transaction has been



Zen science is optimistic that Laos will play a role as a transportation hub in the Indochina Peninsula in the future. This is a small step for Zen to invest in the future."

Eric.Ju

approved by Lao regulators. The new company's products are expected to be sold in Mainland China, Southeast Asia, and Europe.

Eric.Ju, the executive director of Zen science in Singapore, will serve as the general manager and executive director of the new joint venture company, and the appointment will take effect on March 1. Eric served as the project leader of Zen science in Greater China, and was later appointed as the head of BioZen Health JV Prep Office. Biospring appointed liaison Spencer Won as CMO of the joint

venture.

BioZen Health hopes to combine Zen science's advanced biotechnology, existing drug batch

number filing and after-sales service management experience, and Biospring's expertise in Laos in mature production capacity and relatively low production costs, and continue to develop.

Eric.Ju said the initial joint venture is expected to be small, but it is an important step in trying a new business model in an industry beset by change. "The new company will strive to create new value by combining the expertise of both parties," Spencer said in a further joint statement.

Spencer RxLibra pharmaceutical Sole Co.,Ltd +856 20 54 177 436 info@rxlibra.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/617502121

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.